

DeCherney-Nezhat Reproductive Surgery Fellows Traveling Scholars Award - 2024 Application

Deadline for receipt of applications: April 23, 2024

Please print or type

Name:		Degree:	
Work Address:			
City:	State:		Zip:
Home Address:			
City:	State:		Zip:
Work Phone:		Cell Phone:	
Fax:		E-mail:	
Current Position (Resident/PGY Year, Graduate Student, Post-Doc):			
Institution / Department:			
Mentor's Name:			
Mentor's e-mail address:		Mentor's Phone number:	
I certify that the above information is correct and that I am the first author of an abstract submitted to the Traveling Scholars section of the ASRM abstract submission website, and agree to the terms of the award.			
(Signature of applicant) / Date			

PLEASE NOTE:

Applicants must be a fellow in an approved REI training program who has a thesis with a reproductive surgery theme and be in their senior year of fellowship when attending the ASRM Scientific Congress & Expo. To be considered for this award, applicants must complete the following by **April 23, 2024**:

- 1. The applicant must be the **first author** of an abstract submitted in the category Reproductive Surgery of the ASRM online abstract submission website.
- 2. Only one abstract per applicant may be submitted to the Traveling Scholars category. It is recommended that applicants submit

their best abstract. Any applicant submitting more than one abstract to the Traveling Scholars category will be disqualified from consideration for this award. An abstract submitted to this category and not chosen for an award may be selected for presentation in other Reproductive Surgery sessions.

- 3. The applicant must email the following items to *Megan Miller, SRS Member Services Administrator;* mmiller@asrm.org.
 - The completed application form
 - Applicant's curriculum vitae
 - o A copy of the submitted abstract printed from the 'Review and Submit' page from the abstract submission system portal
 - $\circ~$ A letter of recommendation from applicant's REI Fellowship Director
 - \circ $\;$ A one-page statement of the research thesis proposal.
- 4. Prior to submitting an application, applicants and their REI Fellowship Director should ensure the applicant's availability to participate in the SRS pre-congress course and the ASRM Scientific Congress & Expo in the year they are applying. Failure to attend all sessions will result in forfeiture of the award. Schedule: arrival Saturday, October 19, 2024 departure Thursday, October 24, 2024.